
 
BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE) UNIVERSITY 

MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE. 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 

FIRST MBBS - FIRST MBBS - 2022-23 BATCH  

 

HEAD FACE NECK TEACHING SCHEDULE 

 

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

8.30 am to 
9.30 am 

Lecture -- Lecture -- 
-- 
 

9.30 am to 
10.30 am 

-- Lecture -- Lecture 
Lecture 

 

10.30 to 
11.30 

Tutorial Histo. Pract. for 
Batch- A2 

 
 

Dissection for 
Batches – 

A 1, A3, A4 

Tutorial Histo. Pract. for 
Batch- A4 

 
 

Dissection for 
Batches – 
A1, A2, A3 

Dissection for 
All batches 

 
11.30 to 

12.30 

Histo. Pract. for  
Batch- A1 
 
Dissection for 
Batches –  
A 2, A3, A4 

Histo. Pract. For 
Batch- A3 
 
Dissection for 
Batches –  
A1, A2, A4 

Lectures, Dissection Hall and Histology practical:  

          Dr. Shilpa Gosavi,  Dr. Vidya Kharat,  Dr. Londhe, Dr. Aparna Joshi, 

Tutorials, Dissection Hall and Histology practical:   

                  

                   Batch A1 - Roll No. 001 to 038            - Dr. Shweta Thorat  

                   Batch A2 - Roll No. 039 to 075            - Mr. Shrinivas Londhe 

                   Batch A3 - Roll No. 076 to 113            - Dr. Madhuri Kulkarni 

                   Batch A4 - Roll No. 114 to 150            - Dr. Rita Gambhir  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE) UNIVERSITY 
MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE. 

DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
FIRST MBBS - 2022-23 BATCH 

 

HEAD FACE NECK 

I. LECTURES 

Sr. 

no. 

Date Day Topic Competency Number  

085 04/04/2023 Tue Introduction to HFN AN27.1, 27.2 Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

086 05/04/2023 Wed Scalp AN 4.1, 4.2,72.1,27.2  Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

087 06/04/2023 Thu Face AN28.1,28.2,28.3,28.4 Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

088 07/04/2023 Fri Histology - Skin AN4.1,4.2 Dr. Shweta Thorat 

089 10/04/2023 Mon Face - applied AN28.6,28.7,28.8 Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

090 11/04/2023 Tue Pharyngeal Arches AN43.4 Dr. Vidya Kharat 

091 12/04/2023 Wed Pharyngeal Pouches AN 43.4 Dr. Vidya Kharat 

092 13/04/2023 Thu Dev. of Face AN 43.4 Dr. Vidya Kharat 

093 15/04/2023 Sat Histology – Lip, Tongue 

Tooth  

AN43.2 Dr. Shweta Thorat 

094 17/04/2023 Mon Deep cervical fascia AN35.1,35.10 Dr. Aparna Joshi 

095 18/04/2023 Tue Applied /deep cervical 

fascia 

AN35.1,35.10 Dr. Aparna Joshi 

096 19/04/2023 Wed Triangles of Neck-Post. 

triangle 

AN35.1,35.10 Dr. Londhe B.G. 

097 20/04/2023 Thu Anterior triangle & Applied 

anat. 

AN 35.1,35.10 32.1, 

32.2 

Dr. Londhe B.G. 

098 21/04/2023 Fri Meninges 1 AN 30.3,56.1 Dr. Aparna Joshi 

099 24/04/2023 Mon Meninges 2 AN 30.3,56.1 Dr. Aparna Joshi 

100 25/04/2023 Tue Dural venous sinuses AN30.3,30.4, 30.5 Dr. Aparna Joshi 

101 02/05/2023 Tue Histo.-Pituitary, Thyroid, 

Parathyroid  

AN43.2 Dr. Shweta Thorat 

102 03/05/2023 Wed Thyroid gross + Applied AN35.2,35.8 Dr. Vidya Kharat 

103 04/05/2023 Thu Dev. of Thyroid, pituitary AN 43.4 Dr. Vidya Kharat 

104 05/05/2023 Fri Gross - Parotid AN28.9,28.10 Dr. Londhe B.G. 

105 06/05/2023 Sat Temporal, fossae AN33.1,33.4 Dr. Londhe B.G. 

106 06/05/2023 Sat Infratemporal fossae AN33.1,33.4 Dr. Londhe B.G. 

107 08/05/2023 Mon Histology – Salivary glands AN43.2 Dr. Shweta Thorat 

108 09/05/2023 Tue Orbit – extraocular muscles AN 31.1, 

31.2,31.3,31.4 

Dr. Londhe B.G. 

109 11/05/2023 Thu Extraocular muscles AN 31.1, 

31.2,31.3,31.4 

Dr. Londhe B.G. 

110 12/05/2023 Fri Histology– Eye I AN41.1,  

41.2,43.2,43.3  

Dr. Aparna Joshi 

111 15/05/2023 Mon Lacrimal apparatus AN31.4 Dr. Londhe B.G. 

112 16/05/2023 Tue Muscles of mastication AN33.2 Dr. Vidya Kharat 



113 17/05/2023 Wed Temporomandibular Joint An 33.3,33.5 Dr. Aparna Joshi 

114 18/05/2023 Thu Gross & Embryology - 

Tongue 

AN43.4 Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

115 19/05/2023 Fri Gross & Embryology - 

Tongue 

AN43.4 Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

116 20/05/2023 Sat Histology– Eye II AN41.1, 1.2, 43.2, 

43.3  

Dr. Aparna Joshi 

117 20/05/2023 Sat Gross – Palate AN 43.4 36.1 Dr. Londhe B.G. 

118 22/05/2023 Mon Dev. palate AN 43.4 Dr. Vidya Kharat 

119 23/05/2023 Tue Nose + PNS AN37.1 AN37.2, 

AN37.3 

Dr. Aparna Joshi 

120 24/05/2023 Wed Pharynx AN 36.2, 36.3, 36.4, 

36.5 

Dr. Londhe B.G. 

121 25/05/2023 Thu Pharynx AN 36.2, 36.3, 

36.4,36.5 

Dr. Londhe B.G. 

122 26/05/2023 Fri Larynx AN 38.1, 38.2, 38.3 Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

123 29/05/2023 Mon 3 ganglion  AN35.4, 35.6 Dr. Londhe B.G 

124 30/05/2023 Tue Joints of Atlas  Dr. Vidya Kharat 

125 31/05/2023 Wed Ear AN 40.1,40.2,40.3 Dr. Londhe B.G 

126 01/06/2023 Thu Ear AN 40.1,40.2,40.3 Dr. Londhe B.G 

127 02/06/2023 Fri Dev. of eye/ear AN 43.4 Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

128 03/06/2023 Sat SN – IJV, styloid pro. AN 35.4, 35.6 Dr. Aparna Joshi 

129 05/06/2023 Mon Revision - HNF  Dr. Shilpa Gosavi 

  Submission on 05 – 06 - 2023  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE) UNIVERSITY 

MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE. 

DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 

FIRST MBBS - 2021-22 BATCH (BLOCK II) 

 

 

HEAD FACE NECK  

I. Lectures 

 

Sr. 

no. 

Date Day Topic Competency Number 

085 04/04/2023 Tue Introduction to HFN AN27.1, 27.2 

086 05/04/2023 Wed Scalp AN 4.1, 4.2,72.1,27.2  

087 06/04/2023 Thu Face AN28.1,28.2,28.3,28.4 

088 07/04/2023 Fri Histology - Skin AN 4.1,4.2 

089 10/04/2023 Mon Face - applied AN28.6,28.7,28.8 

090 11/04/2023 Tue Pharyngeal Arches AN43.4 

091 12/04/2023 Wed Pharyngeal Pouches AN 43.4 

092 13/04/2023 Thu Dev. of Face AN 43.4 

093 15/04/2023 Sat Histology – Lip, Tongue Tooth  AN43.2 

094 17/04/2023 Mon Deep cervical fascia AN35.1,35.10 

095 18/04/2023 Tue Applied /deep cervical fascia AN35.1,35.10 

096 19/04/2023 Wed Triangles of Neck-Post. triangle AN35.1,35.10 

097 20/04/2023 Thu Anterior triangle & Applied anat. AN 35.1,35.10 32.1, 32.2 

098 21/04/2023 Fri Meninges 1 AN 30.3,56.1 

099 24/04/2023 Mon Meninges 2 AN 30.3,56.1 

100 25/04/2023 Tue Dural venous sinuses AN30.3,30.4, 30.5 

101 02/05/2023 Tue Histo.-Pituitary, Thyroid, 

Parathyroid  

AN43.2 

102 03/05/2023 Wed Thyroid gross + Applied AN35.2,35.8 

103 04/05/2023 Thu Dev. of Thyroid, pituitary AN 43.4 

104 05/05/2023 Fri Gross - Parotid AN28.9,28.10 

105 06/05/2023 Sat Temporal, fossae AN33.1,33.4 

106 06/05/2023 Sat Infratemporal fossae AN33.1,33.4 

107 08/05/2023 Mon Histology – Salivary glands AN43.2 

108 09/05/2023 Tue Orbit – extraocular muscles AN 31.1, 31.2,31.3,31.4 

109 11/05/2023 Thu Extraocular muscles AN 31.1, 31.2,31.3,31.4 

110 12/05/2023 Fri Histology– Eye I AN41.1,  41.2,43.2,43.3  

111 15/05/2023 Mon Lacrimal apparatus AN31.4 

112 16/05/2023 Tue Muscles of mastication AN33.2 

113 17/05/2023 Wed Temporomandibular Joint An 33.3,33.5 

114 18/05/2023 Thu Gross & Embryology - Tongue AN43.4 

115 19/05/2023 Fri Gross & Embryology - Tongue AN43.4 

116 20/05/2023 Sat Histology– Eye II AN41.1, 1.2, 43.2, 43.3  



117 20/05/2023 Sat Gross – Palate AN 43.4 36.1 

118 22/05/2023 Mon Dev. palate AN 43.4 

119 23/05/2023 Tue Nose + PNS AN37.1 AN37.2, AN37.3 

120 24/05/2023 Wed Pharynx AN 36.2, 36.3, 36.4, 36.5 

121 25/05/2023 Thu Pharynx AN 36.2, 36.3, 36.4,36.5 

122 26/05/2023 Fri Larynx AN 38.1, 38.2, 38.3 

123 29/05/2023 Mon 3 ganglion  AN35.4, 35.6 

124 30/05/2023 Tue Joints of Atlas  

125 31/05/2023 Wed Ear AN 40.1,40.2,40.3 

126 01/06/2023 Thu Ear AN 40.1,40.2,40.3 

127 02/06/2023 Fri Dev. of eye/ear AN 43.4 

128 03/06/2023 Sat SN – IJV, styloid pro. AN 35.4, 35.6 

129 05/06/2023 Mon Revision - HNF  

  Submission on 05 – 06 - 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



II. Tutorials: 

Sr. 

No. 

Date Topic  

1 05/04/2023 Intro.to Skull, Norma Verticalis, 

Norma Occipitalis 

AN26.1, 26.2 

 

2 10/04/2023 Norma Frontalis AN26.2 

3 12/04/2023 Norma Lateralis AN26.2 

4 17/04/2023 Norma Lateralis AN26.2 

5 19/04/2023 Norma Basalis AN26.2 

6 24/04/2023 Norma Basalis AN26.2 

7 03/05/2023 Interior of Skull AN26.3 

8 08/05/2023 Interior of Skull AN26.3 

9 10/05/2023 Mandible AN26.4 

10 15/05/2023 Cervical Vertebrae AN26.5,AN26.7 

11 17/05/2023 Fetal Skull, Hyoid Bone  

12 22/05/2023 X-Rays AN43.7, 43.8, 43.9 

13 24/05/2023 Living anatomy  

14 26/05/2023 Revision  

 

 

III. Histology Practical: 

Sr. 

no. 
Date Histology practical Competencies 

1 10/04/2023 to 

13/05/2023 
Skin, Scalp 

AN4.1,4.2 

2 17/05/2023 to 

20/05/2023 
Lip, Tongue, Tooth  

AN43.2 

3 02/05/2023 to 
05/05/2023 

Thyroid, Parathyroid Pituitary 
AN43.2, 

4 08/05/2023 to 

11/05/2023 
Salivary Glands 

AN43.2 

5 15/05/2023 to 
18/05/2023 

Eye I 
AN41.1, 41.2,43.2,43.3 

6 22/05/2023 to 

25/05/2023 
Eye II 

AN41.1, 41.2,43.2,43.3 

7 29/05/2023 to 
02/06/2023 

Revision 
 

 

 

 

 

 



III. Dissection: 

Sr. 
No. 

Week Topic Competencies 

1 
04/04/2023 to 

07/04/2023 

Introduction  

Scalp AN27.1, 27.2 

2 
10/04/2023 to 

13/04/2023 

Temple, Face AN28.3, 28.4, 28.6 

Side of Neck  AN29.1, 29.4 

Posterior triangle AN29.1, 29.4 

Dissection of the back AN42.2 

3 
17/04/2023 to 

20/04/2023 

Anterior Triangle of Neck AN32.1, 32.2 

Cranial Cavity, Venous Sinuses AN30.3 

Cranial Fossae AN30.1 

4 
24/04/2023 to 

28/04/2023 
Deep Dissection of Face 

AN28.3, 28.6 

5 
02/05/2023 to 

05/05/2023 

Deep Dissection of Neck - Thyroid AN28.5, 35.2, 35.4, 43.6 

Deep Dissection of Neck – blood 
vessels 

AN28.3, 28.6 

6 
08/05/2023 to 

12/05/2023 

 

Orbit -I AN 31.1, 31.2 

Parotid Region AN28.9 

Temporal Fossa AN33.1 

7 
15/05/2023 to 

19/05/2023 

Infra –temporal Fossa AN33.2, 33.3 

Submandibular Region AN34.1 

8 
22/05/2023 to 

26/05/2023 

Mouth, Pharynx AN 36.3,  36.4, 36.5 

Nasal cavity AN37.1 

Larynx AN38.1 

9 
 

29/05/2023 to 
03/06/2023 

Tongue AN39.1 

Ear AN40.2 

Eyeball AN41.1 

Revision  

 Submission on 05 – 06 - 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


